










































 2017 County Road Improvements, AF2017-003
Engineer's Construction Estimate

August 12, 2016

Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Price
202(A) 0183 Unclassified Excavation C.Y. 2,395.39 4.00$                 9,581.56$        
202(D) 0184 Unclassified Borrow C.Y. 3,615.04 9.00$                 32,535.36$     
221(F) 0100 Temporary Silt Dike L.F. 210.00 8.10$                 1,701.00$        
230(A) 2806 Solid Slab Sodding S.Y. 8,164.00 1.35$                 11,021.40$     
307(C) 4220 Portland Cement Ton 137.84 190.00$            26,189.60$     
307(E) 4240 Cementitious Stabilized Subgrade S.Y. 13,006.56 2.15$                 27,964.10$     
311(D) 0154 Processing Existing Base & Surface, Method B L.F. 1,787.00 5.72$                 10,221.64$     
402(E) 0225 Traffic Bound Surface Course Type E Ton 40.00 62.75$               2,510.00$        
407(B) 0250 Tack Coat Gal 759.81 4.50$                 3,419.15$        
408 5774 Prime Coat Gal 4,204.16 4.75$                 19,969.76$     

411(B) 5945 Superpave, Type S3 (PG 64‐22 OK) Ton 2,690.66 98.00$               263,684.68$   
411(C ) 5960 Superpave, Type S4 (PG 64‐22 OK) Ton 1,708.03 104.00$            177,635.12$   
411(I) 6310 Superpave, Type S4(Patch)(PG64‐22OK) Ton 30.00 170.00$            5,100.00$        

Full‐Depth Asphalt Repair S.F. 2,500.00 12.00$               30,000.00$     
501(A) 0313 Structural Excavation Unclassified C.Y. 55.00 50.00$               2,750.00$        
501(G) 6315 CLSM Backfill C.Y. 55.00 250.00$            13,750.00$     
509(D) 0325 Class C Concrete C.Y. 10.00 285.00$            2,850.00$        
601(A) 0297 Type I Plain Riprap Ton 15.00 80.00$               1,200.00$        
613(A) 4496 22" x 13" R.C.Pipe Arch Class A‐III L.F. 56.00 85.00$               4,760.00$        
613(A) 4497 36" x 22" R.C.Pipe Arch Class A‐III L.F. 56.00 160.00$            8,960.00$        
613(B) 4527 21" x 15" Corr. Galv. Steel Pipe Arch L.F. 48.00 25.00$               1,200.00$        
613(L) 4504 21" x 15" Prefab. Culvert End Section, Arch EA. 2.00 1,600.00$         3,200.00$        
613(M) 7187 Type A4 Culvert End Treatment EA. 1.00 1,400.00$         1,400.00$        
613(M) 7187 Type B4 Culvert End Treatment EA. 2.00 1,700.00$         3,400.00$        
619(B) 5918 Removal of Existing Pipe L.F. 131.00 10.00$               1,310.00$        
619(C) 0924 Sawing Pavement L.F. 270.00 5.70$                 1,539.00$        
623(A) 0932 Beam Guardrail W‐Beam Single L.F. 100.00 24.00$               2,400.00$        
623(F) 5686 Guardrail Anchor Unit (Type D‐BF) EA. 4.00 2,500.00$         10,000.00$     
623(G) 8571 Guardrail End Treatment (GET) EA. 4.00 2,500.00$         10,000.00$     
850(A) 8110 Sheet Aluminum Signs S.F. 45.93 52.50$               2,411.33$        
856(A) 8530 Traffic Stripe (Multi‐Polymer)(4" Wide) L.F. 2,205.87 2.00$                 4,411.74$        
856(B) 8525 Traffic Stripe (Multi‐Polymer)(Symbols,Etc.) EA. 2.00 400.00$            800.00$           
880(J) 8905 Construction Traffic Control L. Sum 1.00 10,000.00$      10,000.00$     
220 2800 SWPPP Documentation and Management L. Sum 1.00 6,500.00$         6,500.00$        
641 1552 Mobilization L. Sum 1.00 70,000.00$      70,000.00$     

642(B) 0096 Construction Staking Level II L. Sum 1.00 17,000.00$      17,000.00$     
801,375.43$   

NS‐265 ‐ BASE BID
Item No.

TOTAL BASE BID



 2017 County Road Improvements, AF2017-003
Engineer's Construction Estimate

August 12, 2016

Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Price
202(A) 0183 Unclassified Excavation C.Y. 35.41 8.00$                283.28$           
202(D) 0184 Unclassified Borrow C.Y. 520.00 12.00$             6,240.00$       
221(F) 0100 Temporary Silt Dike L.F. 105.00 8.10$                850.50$           
230(A) 2806 Solid Slab Sodding S.Y. 8,174.44 1.35$                11,035.49$     
307(C) 4220 Portland Cement Ton 6.88 190.00$           1,307.20$       
307(E) 4240 Cementitious Stabilized Subgrade S.Y. 637.33 2.15$                1,370.26$       
402(E) 0225 Traffic Bound Surface Course Type E Ton 120.00 62.75$             7,530.00$       
407(B) 0250 Tack Coat Gal 1,843.31 4.50$                8,294.90$       
408 5774 Prime Coat Gal 204.48 4.75$                971.28$           

411(B) 5945 Superpave, Type S3 (PG 64‐22 OK) Ton 130.87 98.00$             12,825.26$     
411(C ) 5960 Superpave, Type S4 (PG 64‐22 OK) Ton 2,184.21 104.00$           227,157.84$   
411(I) 6310 Superpave, Type S4(Patch)(PG64‐22OK) Ton 210.00 170.00$           35,700.00$     

Full‐Depth Asphalt Repair S.F. 2,500.00 12.00$             30,000.00$     
509(D) 0325 Class C Concrete C.Y. 10.00 285.00$           2,850.00$       
613(B) 4527 21" x 15" Corr. Galv. Steel Pipe Arch L.F. 40.00 25.00$             1,000.00$       
613(L) 4504 21" x 15" Prefab. Culvert End Section, Arch EA. 2.00 1,600.00$       3,200.00$       
619(B) 4728 Removal of Asphalt Pavement S.Y. 584.22 6.00$                3,505.32$       
619(B) 5918 Removal of Existing Pipe L.F. 20.00 10.00$             200.00$           
850(A) 8110 Sheet Aluminum Signs S.F. 44.18 52.50$             2,319.45$       
856(A) 8530 Traffic Stripe (Multi‐Polymer)(4" Wide) L.F. 3,568.27 2.00$                7,136.54$       
880(J) 8905 Construction Traffic Control L. Sum 1.00 2,000.00$       2,000.00$       
220 2800 SWPPP Documentation and Management L. Sum 1.00 500.00$           500.00$           
641 1552 Mobilization L. Sum 1.00 30,000.00$     30,000.00$     

642(B) 0096 Construction Staking Level II L. Sum 1.00 6,500.00$       6,500.00$       
402,777.32$   

7TH STREET ‐ ALTERNATE 1
Item No.

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1



 2017 County Road Improvements, AF2017-003
Engineer's Construction Estimate

August 12, 2016

Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Price
202(D) 0184 Unclassified Borrow C.Y. 240.00 10.00$             2,400.00$       
221(F) 0100 Temporary Silt Dike L.F. 56.00 8.10$                453.60$           
230(A) 2806 Solid Slab Sodding S.Y. 3,981.00 1.35$                5,374.35$       
402(E) 0225 Traffic Bound Surface Course Type E Ton 26.00 62.75$             1,631.50$       
407(B) 0250 Tack Coat Gal 773.30 4.50$                3,479.85$       
411(C ) 5960 Superpave, Type S4 (PG 64‐22 OK) Ton 875.10 104.00$           91,010.40$     
411(I) 6310 Superpave, Type S4(Patch)(PG64‐22OK) Ton 60.00 170.00$           10,200.00$     

Full‐Depth Asphalt Repair S.F. 400.00 12.00$             4,800.00$       
509(B) 0321 Class A Concrete C.Y. 1.50 1,000.00$       1,500.00$       
509(D) 0325 Class C Concrete C.Y. 10.00 285.00$           2,850.00$       
511(A) 0332 Reinforcing Steel LBS 250.00 3.00$                750.00$           
613(A) 4496 28" X 18" R.C.Pipe Arch Class A‐III L.F. 224.00 140.00$           31,360.00$     
613(M) 7187 Type B4 Culvert End Treatment EA. 3.00 1,700.00$       5,100.00$       
613(M) 7192 Type BB4 Culvert End Treatment EA. 4.00 4,200.00$       16,800.00$     
619(B) 5918 Removal of Existing Pipe L.F. 176.00 10.00$             1,760.00$       
619(B) 6189 Removal of Existing Slab S.Y. 11.00 50.00$             550.00$           
850(A) 8110 Sheet Aluminum Signs S.F. 22.25 52.50$             1,168.13$       
856(A) 8530 Traffic Stripe (Multi‐Polymer)(4" Wide) L.F. 845.33 2.00$                1,690.66$       
880(J) 8905 Construction Traffic Control L. Sum 1.00 1,000.00$       1,000.00$       
641 1552 Mobilization L. Sum 1.00 15,000.00$     15,000.00$     

642(B) 0096 Construction Staking Level II L. Sum 1.00 3,500.00$       3,500.00$       
202,378.49$   

KRASSER ROAD ‐ ALTERNATE 2
Item No.

TOTAL ALTERNATE 2
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